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CHAPTER 99.

AS ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIX (6) OK TITLK THKEK (:J). OF
CHAPTEK SEVEN (7) OF SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR (1874). AS AMENDED BY
CHAPTEK FIFTV-KOU'K (54) OFSPECIAL LAWS OF ONK THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE. (1879). RELATING TO THE
INCORPOHATION OF THE VILLAGE OF WINXKBAGO CITY.

Be it enacted by the, Legislature, of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section six (6) oi: title three (3) of chapter
seven (7) of special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
four (1874,) as amended by chapter fifty-four (54) of special laws
of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879.) be
amended by adding at the end of said section six (6) the following:

Provided, further, that no license for the sale or other disposition
of such liquors shall be issued or granted for a less sum than five
hundred dollars ($500.)

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from and
after jts passage.

Approved February 17, 1SS1.

CHAPTER 100.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED " AN ACT TO IN'CORI'OKATE
THE VILLAGE OF WORTHINGTON." PASSED AND APPROVED
MARCH EIGHTH (8TH). EIGHTEEN H U N D R E D AND SEVENTY-
THREE (1873J, H E I N G CHAPTER FIVE (5). SPECIAL LAWS OF
EIGHTEEN HUNDHED AND SEVENTY-THREE (187*).

He if enacted ly the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section fourteen (14). chapter five (5), Special
Laws of. eighteen hundred and seventy-three (1S'7S) be amended so
as to read us follows:

Sec. 14. No license for [the] selling of any wine. beer, or spirit-
uous, intoxicating, alcoholic, vinous, fermented, malt or mixed in-
toxicating liquors, liquids or drinks as a beverage shall he granted


